
THE LONDON GAZETTE, AUGUST 4, 1903. 4919

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896—dontinued.

RETURN of OUTBKEAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
1st August, 1903.

ANTHRAX.

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Cambridge

Kent ..."

Lancaster

Northampton

Westmorland

York, West Biding

0

SCOTLAND.

Midlothian

Selkirk

TOTAL

Outbreaks
reported.

No,

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

9

Animals
Attacked.

No.

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

3

11

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Bedford

Isle of Ely

Kent

London

Middlesex

Norfolk

SCOTLAND.

Lanark ...

TOTAL

Out-
breaks

reported

No.

2

1

1

26

1

1

1

33

Animala

which
remainec
Diseased
at the
end of
the pre-
vious
Week.

No.

1

7

...

...

...

2

...

10

Animals
reported
during

the
Week
as At-
tacked.

No.

2

1

1

42

1

1

1

49

*For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in
Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London hi the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended August 1, 1903

T1902
Corresponding week in 4 1901

1 1900

Total for 31 weeks, 1903

( 1902
Corresponding period in-! 1901

1 1900

Anthrax.
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No.

9

8
8
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399
342
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"34!

No.

11
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17
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706
562
579

Foot-
and-Month

Disease.
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10

•g

1

m̂

i
rt

<

No.
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669
135

Glanders
(including

Farcy).
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No.

33

14
29
17

864

684
796
651
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No.

49

26
39
34

1,407

1,232
1,350
1,113

Babies.
-

Oases
Confirmed.
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No.
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No.

...

...
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...
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1

Swine-Fever.
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No.

35

36
51
32

1,014

1,107
2,491
1,402
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No.

131

132
206
206

4,990

5,062
12,104
14,252

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board of Agriculture, 4th August, 1903.


