## DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896—continued. RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 1st August, 1903.

A	GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).								
Counties (including a Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported.	Animals Attacked.					Animals which	Animals	
ENGLAND.		No.	No. 1	Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).			Out- breaks reported.	Diseased at the	reported during the Week as At- tacked.
Kent	•••	1	1				}		
Lancaster	•••	1 2	1 2	ENGL	No.	No.	No.		
Northampton Westmorland	•••	1	1	Bedford		•••		1	
York, West Riding		1	1	Isle of Ely	• •••	•••		7	
				Essex	• •••	•••	2	•••	2
	Ì			Hants	•		1	•••	1
				Kent	.***	•••	1	•••	1
				London	•	. ***	26		42
SCOTLAND.				Middlesex	•••	•••	1	•••	1
Midlothian		1	1	Norfolk	• •••	•••	1		1
Selkirk	•••	1	3	Surrey	• •••	***	<b>:</b>	2	•••
				SCOTLAND.					
				Lanark	• •••	•••	1		1
TOTAL	•••	9	11	Тот	AL		33	10	49

<sup>\*</sup>For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

## SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.		Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies.		Swine-Fever.	
			Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Cases Confirmed.			tered d or
		Outhreaks,						Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to Infection.
		No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Week ended August 1, 1903	***	9	11			33	49			35	131
Corresponding week in $\begin{cases} 1902\\1901\\1900 \end{cases}$	•••	8 8 7	10 11 17	 1	12	14 29 17	26 39 34	•••		36 51 32	132 206 206
Total for 31 weeks, 1903		490	765			864	1,407			1,014	4,990
Corresponding period in $\begin{cases} 1902\\1901\\1900 \end{cases}$	 	434 399 342	706 562 579	1 12 10	120 669 135	684 796 651	1,232 1,350 1,113	12 1 	11 1 	1,107 2,491 1,402	5,062 12,104 14,252

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only. Board of Agriculture, 4th August, 1903.